Denmark
Denmark
France
Portugal
Italy
Germany
Latvia
Germany
Luxemburg
Spain
Germany

Italy

Denmark

United Kingdom
Luxembourg

Estonia

12 MEUR
130 MEUR
300 000 MEUR
3 000 MEUR
50 MEUR
1 000 MEUR/ foretag

250 MEUR

300 MEUR

20 000 MEUR

1300 MEUR

703 MEUR
2 500 MEUR

1750 MEUR

Direct grants
Guarantees
Guarantees
Guarantees

Direct grants and soft loans

Loans and subsidised interest rates

Soft loans, guarantees
Direct grants
Repayable advances
Loans
Guarantees

Debt moratorium

Direct grants

Direct grants and guarantees

Guarantees

Guarantees and subsidised interest

rates

6 March - 31 March 2020
21 March - 30 September 2020
21 March - 31 December 2020
21 March - 31 December 2020
22 March - 31 December 2020

22 March - 31 December 2020

24 March - 31 December 2020

24 March - 30 September 2020

24 March - 31 December 2020

25 March - 30 September 2020

25 March - 9 June 2020

25 March - 30 September 2020
27 March - 31 December 2020

30 March - 31 December 2020

2020-03-12

2020-03-21

2020-03-21

2020-03-22

2020-03-22

2020-03-22

2020-03-23

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-24

2020-03-25

2020-03-25

2020-03-25

2020-03-27

2020-03-30

Article 107(2) (b)
TFEU

Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework

Temporary Framework

Article 107(2) (b) TFEU

Temporary Framework
Temporary Framework

Temporary Framework



Denmark 13,4 MEUR Liquidity guarantees 30 March - 31 December 2020 2020-03-30 Temporary Framework
France 1 200MEUR Direct grants 30 March - 30 June 2020 2020-03-30 Temporary Framework
Ireland 200 MEUR Repayable advances 30 March - 31 December 2020 2020-03-30 Temporary Framework
France - Tax deferrals - airlines 19 March 2020- 2020-03-31 ArticIeTigS(Z)(b)

Sweden 9 100 MEUR Guarantees 2 April - 30 September 2020 2020-04-02 Temporary Framework
Malta 350 MEUR Guarantees 2 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-02 Temporary Framework

Spain - Direct granté, repayable advances, tax 2 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-02 Temporary Framework
benefits, guarantees, etc.

Denmark 130 MEUR Guarantees - 2020-04-02 Temporary Framework
Germany - Addition/extension of previous measure 2 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-02 Temporary Framework
Netherlands 23 MEUR Direct grants 3 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-03 Temporary Framework
Poland 22 000 MEUR Guarantees 3 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-03 Temporary Framework
Greece 2 000 MEUR Guarantees 3 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-03 Temporary Framework
Denmark - Addition/amendment of previous measure 3 April - 8 June 2020 2020-04-03 Temporary Framework
Portugal 13 000 MEUR Direct grants and guarantees 3 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-04 Temporary Framework

Direct grants, guarantees, subsidised interest

United Kingdom 57 000 MEUR e ey

6 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-06 Temporary Framework
Croatia 790 MEUR Guarantees 6 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-06 Temporary Framework

Greece 1 000 MEUR Repayable advances 7 April- 31 December 2020 2020-04-07 Temporary Framework



Article 107(2) (b)

Denmark 5,4 MEUR Direct grants 30 March - 31 December 2020 2020-04-08 TFEU
France 1200 MEUR Direct grants 30 March - 30 June 2020 2020-03-30 Temporary Framework
Hungary 140 MEUR Direct grants 8 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-08 Temporary Framework
Poland 700 MEUR Soft loans and guarantees 8 April - 31 December 2020 2020-04-08 Temporary Framework
Portugal 20 MEUR Soft loans 8 apr- 31 December 2020 2020-04-08 Termporary Framework
Bulgaria 255 MEUR Guarantees - 2020-04-08 Temporary Framework
Lithuania 110 MEUR Guarantees - 2020-04-08 Temporary Framework
Greece 1200 MEUR Repayable advances - 2020-04-08 Temporary Framework

Luxembourg 30 MEUR Export credit insurance - 2020-04-08 Temporary Framework



